
 
 

Amendment  1  to Amendment #5 

Council Bill No. 56-2016 

 

BY: Jennifer Terrasa      Legislative Day No: 17 

         Date: November 7, 2016 

 

 Amendment No. 1 to Amendment #5 

 

(This amendment provides that the Act is void unless the Parking Easement Agreement is 

recorded by November 30, 2016.) 

 

 

 In line 3, strike beginning with “if” down through “2016” in line 4 and substitute “unless, 1 

on or before November 30, 2016, the ownership of Merriweather Post Pavilion has been 2 

transferred to the Downtown Columbia Arts and Culture Commission, Inc., and the Parking 3 

Easement Agreement by and among Merriweather Post Business Trust, The Howard Research 4 

and Development Corporation, and the Downtown Columbia Arts and Culture Commission 5 

dated May 31, 2016 has been recorded in the land records of Howard County”. 6 

        7 

 8 

  9 

 10 


